

Note

February 28, 2022

We stand by the people of Ukraine

Zurich Insurance Group (Zurich) condemns the Russian government's aggression towards Ukraine, the human suffering that it is inflicting and the broader threat that it poses to democracy and freedom in the region.

In that context, Zurich welcomes today's announcement from the Swiss Federal Council, stepping up sanctions against Russia and aligning with those put in place by the European Union.

Zurich will move quickly to ensure full compliance with the evolving sanctions regime irrespective of operational complications and financial implications.

Group Chief Executive Officer Mario Greco said: "Zurich is strongly committed to helping alleviate suffering in Ukraine. To that end, the Z Zurich Foundation today announced a major fundraising effort to mobilize support across our businesses globally for humanitarian relief efforts. The safety and wellbeing of people across the region are a key concern in these sad times."

Zurich Insurance Group (Zurich) is a leading multi-line insurer that serves its customers in global and local markets. With about 56,000 employees, it provides a wide range of property and casualty, and life insurance products and services in more than 210 countries and territories. Zurich's customers include individuals, small businesses, and mid-sized and large companies, as well as multinational corporations. The Group is headquartered in Zurich, Switzerland, where it was founded in 1872. The holding company, Zurich Insurance Group Ltd (ZURN), is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange and has a level I American Depositary Receipt (ZURVY) program, which is traded over-the-counter on OTCQX. Further information about Zurich is available at www.zurich.com.

The Z Zurich Foundation is a Swiss-based charitable foundation funded by various members of the Group.



Contact

Zurich Insurance Group Ltd

Mythenquai 2, 8002 Zurich, Switzerland

www.zurich.com

SIX Swiss Exchange/SMI: ZURN, Valor: 001107539

Media Relations

Riccardo Moretto, Pavel Osipyants Phone +41 44 625 21 00 Twitter @Zurich media@zurich.com